AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR

ON-CALL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

BY AND BETWELEN ‘
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
. AND | .
NICHOLS, MELBURG & ROSSETTO, AIA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
FOR FISCAL YEARS 2016-2017 THROUGH '2019 ~2020

The parties hereto entered into a Consulting Services Agreement which becatme effective on J une 8, 2017
(the “Agreement™), The purpose of this Amendment Number 1 is to increase the maxinum amount
payable by COUNTY for services rendered, and expenses incutred, pursuant to the terms and conditions
of project specific Task Orders issued under the original agreement from a maximum of Two Hundred
Thousand Dollats ($200,000.00) to a maximum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.,00). The
following Section is amended as follows:

5. COMPENSATION:

A,

Maximum Amount Payable. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY for services
rendered, and expenses incurred, putsuant to the terms and conditions of project
specific Task Orders issued hereundet, is Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($500,000.00). CONSULTANT agrees to perform all services required by any and all

project- specific Task Orders issued pursuant to the terms and conditions of this
~ Agreement for an amount not to exceed such maximum dollar amount. However, if

local, state or federal funding or allowance rates are reduced or eliminated, COUNTY
may, by amendment, reduce the maximum amount payable for services provided
pursuant to the terms and conditions of project specific Task Orders issued hereunder,
or terminate this Agreement as provided herein,

All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

IN ' WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment Number 1 in duplicate by duly
authorized persons. . -

[Signatures on Following Page)

NICHOLS, MELBURG & ROSSETTO, ATA & ASSOCIATES, INC INC FY2016-2020
AMENDMENTNO. 1

.1




NICHOLS, MELBURG & ROSSETTO, AIA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
By: _ Z/(V } 7@3 W < Date: & - 20 - \&

Date: ﬁ// 301/[ 8

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

By: /@/U ID//(/(I/bd ~ Date: 01"6'/y

Name: &l/ ﬁ X}‘€/U\}

Purchasing Agent

NICHOLS, MELBURG & ROSSETTO, AIA & ASSOCIATES, INC INC FY2016-2020
AMENDMENT NO. 1

2



